                                 SFP+ BIDI Series
Preliminary
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
                                      Page 1 of 10                                   V1.a
EOLP-BI1660-9AD & EOLP-BI1660-9DA Series
Tx: 1270nm/Rx: 1330nm BIDI SFP+ Transceiver for CPRI&OBSAI
Tx: 1330nm/Rx: 1270nm BIDI SFP+ Transceiver for CPRI&OBSAI
Multi Rate 600Mbps~6.25Gbps
RoHS 6 Compliant
Ordering information
Part No. Data Rate Laser Temp.
Power
budget
Optical
Interface
DDMI
EOLP-BI1660-9AD* 0.6~6.25Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 9dB SC YES
EOLP-BI1660-9DA 0.6~6.25Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 9dB SC YES
EOLP-BI1660-9ADI 0.6~6.25Gbps 1270nm DFB Extended 9dB SC YES
EOLP-BI1660-9DAI 0.6~6.25Gbps 1330nm DFB Extended 9dB SC YES
*Note1: Standard version.
Features
 Operating data rate up to 6.25Gbps
 Two types:
A: 1270nm DFB Transmitter/ 1330nm Receiver
B: 1330nm DFB Transmitter/ 1270nm Receiver
 Power budget of 9dB
 Single 3.3V Power supply and TTL Logic Interface
 SC Connector Interface
 Hot Pluggable
 Power Dissipation < 1.2W
 Operating Case Temperature
Standard: 0~+70℃
Extended: -10~+85℃
 Compliant with SFP+ MSA Specification SFF-8431
 Compliant with SFF-8472
Applications
 High speed storage area networks
 OBSAI interface, such as
6.144/1.536/3.072/1.536Gbps and
768Mbps
 CPRI interface, such as
6.144/3.072/2.4576/1.228Gbps and
614Mbps
                                 SFP+ BIDI Series
Preliminary
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
                                      Page 2 of 10                                   V1.a
Regulatory Compliance
Product Certificate Certificate Number Applicable Standard
TUV R50135086
EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12
EN 60825-1:2007
EN 60825-2:2004+A1+A2
UL E317337
UL 60950-1
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07
EMC CE AE 50135430 0001
EN 55022:2006
EN 55024:1998+A1+A2
CB JPTUV-024038-M1
IEC 60825-2
IEC 60950-1
FCC
WTF13F0503735E 47 CFR PART 15 OCT., 2010
WTF13F0503732E 47 CFR PART 15 OCT., 2010
FDA 1230816-000 CDRH 1040.10
ROHS RLSZF00163462 2011/65/EU
Product Description
The EOLP-BI1660-9XX series single mode transceiver is small form factor pluggable module for
bidirectional optical data communications, such as OBSAI and CPRI optical links. It is with the
SFP+ 20-pin connector to allow hot plug capability.
The EOLP-BI1660-9AD module is designed for single mode fiber and operates at a nominal
wavelength of 1270nm; EOLP-BI1660-9DA module is designed for single mode fiber and operates